

>

C.A.No. 7769 OF 2001  
ITEM No.52

Court No. 8

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7769/2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal. &  
for c/delay in re-filing appeal. & Office Report )

With

C.A.No.....(D7130/2001)/2001 (for prel. hearing)

( With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal. &  
for c/delay in re-filing appeal. & Office Report )

Date : 10/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. GV Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv. for  
Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice in CA D No.7130/2001.

Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Advocate appearing for Mr. V  
Balachandran, accepts notice on behalf of respondent and waives  
service of notice.

To be placed on a non-miscellaneous day for final hearing  
after eight weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master