

☐

C.A.No. 7769 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1C  
FOR JUDGMENT

Court No. 6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7769/2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

With

C.A.No.8460-8483/2001

(HEARD BY HON'BLE SHAH AND AGRAWAL, JJ.)

Date : 15/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement  
of the Judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in CA 7769/2001

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

in CA 8460-83/2001

Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv.

O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.B. Shah pronouncement the  
Judgment of the Court.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Judgment  
with no order as to costs.

.SP1

REPORTABLE

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master

Signed Judgment is placed on the file