

\202
C.A.No. 7769 OF 2001

ITEM No.42

Court No. 6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7769/2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAGATJIT INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 02/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

No orders as the Appeal has already been
dismissed by this Court's order dated 15th March, 2002.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master